
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

STCNE 8/28/16

133

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Zesta Scottish Terrier Tambre Knox NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 8/28/16

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 57.83 2.369



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 8/28/16

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis95 58.83 2.329

20029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 66.45 2.062



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 8/28/16

131

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 73.64 1.779



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

STCNE 8/28/16

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.74 3.630



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 54.85 2.954



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ NT

12014 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 80.96 2.001



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 8/28/16

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 67.08 2.475



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 54.04 3.146

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 89.02 1.91



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 44.51 3.64

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.7 3.624

8006 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 49.34 3.283

8024 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 50.19 3.228

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 46.3 3.499

8021 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 52.25 3.100

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.52 2.633



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 51.62 3.138

12003 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 55.8 2.903

12020 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 39.36 4.116

12002 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 46.23 3.504

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 46.32 3.497

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 56.18 2.884



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 8/28/16

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.24 3.304

16015 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 56.65 2.930

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 59.77 2.777

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.11 4.473

16014 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 46.57 3.565

16028 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 50.99 3.256

16029 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 52.29 3.175

16006 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 57.85 2.869

16030 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 57.99 2.863



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 34.9 4.871

20019 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 36.5 4.658

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 41.6 4.087

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 42.74 3.978

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 45.14 3.766

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.8 3.556

20035 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 56.05 3.033

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.31 3.925

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.35 3.749

20036 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.4 3.586

20005 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 47.87 3.551

20038 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.12 3.326

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 55.82 3.046

20037 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 70.41 2.414



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 34.17 4.975

24008 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 38.32 4.436

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 39.44 4.310

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24002 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 41.34 4.112



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

STCNE 8/28/16

133

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

STCNE 8/28/16

133

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 8/28/16

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 58.61 2.337

20045 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 61.24 2.237



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 8/28/16

131

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 45.76 2.863



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 8/28/16

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 95.56 1.402



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 8/28/16

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Captain All American Kim Rubin NQ 73.39 1.867



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 55.68 3.053



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.59 3.895

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 51.21 3.163

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 72.37 2.238



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/28/16

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 37.8 4.286

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 45.11 3.591

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 46.86 3.457

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 53.44 3.031



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/28/16

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 43.98 3.774

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 61.13 2.716

12011 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 41.76 3.975

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 53.41 3.108



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.38 4.945

16033 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 47.92 3.548

16034 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 51.57 3.296

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 53.8 3.16

16021 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 54.75 3.105

16035 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.6 2.951

16032 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ NT

16036 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 56.74 2.996



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 8/28/16

170

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 55.61 3.057

20041 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.05 2.929

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 54.15 3.139

20040 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 59.62 2.851

20042 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 62.14 2.736

20039 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 81.01 2.099



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 50.78

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 50.69

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 55.91

8023 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 65.86



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 45.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 41.27



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 45.63

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 41.03

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.41

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.34

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 48.71



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 37.16

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24008 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 41.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 38.39

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 46.74



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 53.63



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

STCNE 8/28/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 55.44



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 8/28/16

97

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Zesta Scottish Terrier Tambre Knox NQ 65.14 1.489



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

STCNE 8/28/16

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 23.56 4.372



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 8/28/16

97

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 29.21 3.321



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

STCNE 8/28/16

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav95 33.35 3.088

20044 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 40.63 2.535



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 8/28/16

118

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 35.07 3.365



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 8/28/16

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 24.8 4.96

16024 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 27.64 4.450



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/28/16

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12014 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 62.02 2.257



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.2 5.319

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 34.64 4.330

20037 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 39.97 3.753

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 51.59 2.908



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 28.33 5.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 8/28/16

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 26.12 5.36

8021 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.77 4.407

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.09 3.879

8024 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ NT

8023 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 26.73 5.238

8006 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.44 4.065

8020 Sandy All American Nelda Laws NQ 39.35 3.558

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.99 2.801



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/28/16

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.15 5.567

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 25.2 5.556

12015 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 35.94 3.895

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 36.22 3.865

12003 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 50.81 2.755



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 8/28/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.13 4.978

16015 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 39.64 3.658

16030 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 30.53 4.749

16028 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 34.96 4.148

16014 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 37.4 3.877

16006 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 42.09 3.445

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 42.79 3.389

16029 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 47.83 3.032



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 22.86 6.562

20006 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 23.24 6.454

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.44 6.137

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.12 5.743

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 27.59 5.437

20005 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 27.97 5.363

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 28.95 5.181

20036 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 29.87 5.022

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 28.3 5.300

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.64 4.741

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.41 4.12

20038 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.09 3.481



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 23.15 6.479

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 32.28 4.647

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 34.24 4.381

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 47.48 3.159



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 8/28/16

97

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat NQ 27.59 3.516



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 8/28/16

97

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 21.36 4.541



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 8/28/16

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ NT

20045 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 38.43 2.680



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 8/28/16

118

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 32.94 3.582



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/28/16

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 58.88 2.089



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 8/28/16

128

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Captain All American Kim Rubin100 29.55 4.332



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.28 4.024



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT

20039 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 50.24 2.986



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 8/28/16

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 39.4 3.553

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 31.15 4.494

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 33.66 4.159



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/28/16

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 24.19 5.788

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 34.98 4.002

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 27.91 5.016

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 29.85 4.690
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145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 25.09 5.779

12011 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 27.7 5.235

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 46.32 3.130

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT
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150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.83 6.295

16032 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 27.31 5.492

16034 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 32.32 4.641

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 33.37 4.495

16021 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 36.59 4.099

16035 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 42.19 3.555

16033 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ NT

16036 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.4 3.713
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STCNE 8/28/16

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 34.88 4.300

20041 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 44.15 3.398

20050 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 44.49 3.372

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20040 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 40.86 3.671

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 42.5 3.529


